AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1.  CONTRACT ID CODE


PAGE    1    OF    4   PAGES

2.  AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

                      0002


3. EFFECTIVE DATE

June 13, 2001
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

PRDSCRCGA0123

      
5.  PROJECT NO.  (If applicable)

6.  ISSUED BY                                              CODE
SP0410
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)        CODE
SP0410

Defense Supply Center Richmond (DSCR)

ATTN:  DSCR-CGA/K. Wilgus 

8000 Jefferson Davis Highway

Richmond, VA  23297-5325  




8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)


(x)
9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SP0410-00-R-1317

8. 
 X


9. 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM11)

26 September 2000

10. 

10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.



11. 

10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)



CODE
FACILITY CODE



11.  THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[x] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers      [   ] is extended,       [ X ] is not extended.

Offeror must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning    __________    copies of the amendment;   (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer

submitted;  or  (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.   FAILURE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided

Each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.



12. Accounting and appropriation Data (If required)



13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X)
A. THIS CHANGE IS PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.







B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in the paying office,

Appropriation data, etc).  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).




C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:




D. OTHER  (Specify type of modification and authority)



E.  IMPORTANT      Contractor              is not              X        is required to sign this document and return    one (1)   copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT.MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This amendment is issued to revise the requirements of Solicitation SP0410-00-R-1317 as specified herein.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

MICHAEL W. JUSTIS

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR


15C. DATE SIGNED


16b. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

BY ______________________________________

          (SIGNATURE OF Contracting Officer)
16C. DATE SIGNED

June 13, 2001

NSN 7540-01-152-9070

PREVIOUS EDITIONS UNUSABLE
PerFORM (DLA)

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Amendment 0002             

Page 2 of 4







            SP0410-00-R-1317

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES TO SOLICITATION SP0410-00-R-1317 ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED AS FOLLOWS:

1.  The requirement for vendors to provide a brief overview of the overall subcontracting objectives for providing subcontracting opportunities for Small, Small Disadvantaged, Woman-Owned and HUBZone Small Businesses is hereby removed.  Additionally, the requirement for vendors to submit a Socioeconomic Proposal (Volume IV) is hereby removed.  Accordingly, the following changes to the solicitation are incorporated through this modification:

a.   Reference page 11, paragraph 1.1, delete the fourth bullet, “Volume IV – Socioeconomic Proposal – (15 pages maximum) – 3 copies.”

b.   Reference page 12, paragraph 1.4.3, delete the third bullet, “Subcontracting Plan: Overview of Small Business/Small Disadvantaged Business Subcontracting Plan (if applicable),” and remove paragraph 1.4.4 in its entirety.

c.  Reference page 15, paragraph 4.1.2 is removed in its entirety and paragraph 4.1.3 is renumbered to “4.1.2  PAST PERFORMANCE.”

d.  Reference pages 15 and 16, paragraphs 5.0, 5.1, 5.1.1, 5.1.2 and 5.1.3 are hereby remove in their entirety.

e.  Reference SECTION III, EVALUATION CRITERIA, on pages 17-19, all references to Socioeconomic Participation and evaluation of the Socioeconomic area are hereby removed.

f.  Reference pages 39 – 40, the following clauses are hereby deleted in their entirety:

· I97 –       52.219-9 – SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (OCT 1999)

· I102B –  52.219-16 –  LIQUIDATED DAMAGES – SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

        (AUG 1998)

· I107 –     252.219-7003 – SMALL, SMALL DISADVANTAGED AND WOMEN-

         OWNED SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

         (DoD CONTRACTS)   DFARS (APR 1996)

· I112H –  52.219-9003 – DLA MENTORING BUSINESS AGREEMENTS (MBA)

         PERFORMANCE   DLAD (DEC 1997)


g.  Reference pages 60 – 61, the following clauses are hereby deleted in their entirety:

· K14 – 52.215-9002 – SOCIOECONOMIC PROPOSAL   DLAD (MAR 1996)
· K14A – 52.215-9004 – JAVITS-WAGNER-O’DAY ACT ENTITY PROPOSAL
                   DLAD (DEC 1997)

Amendment 0002             

Page 3 of 4







            SP0410-00-R-1317

h.  Reference pages 77-82, the following clauses are hereby deleted in their entirety:

· M10AA – 52.215-9003 – SOCIOECONOMIC EVALUATION   DLAD (OCT 1996)

· M10B –   52.215-9005 – JAVITS-WAGNER-O’DAY ACT ENTITY SUPPORT 


          EVALUATION   DLAD (DEC 1997)

· M19CC – 52.219-9002 – DLA MENTORING BUSINESS AGREEMENTS (MBA)

                       PROGRAM   DLAD (DEC 1997)

2.  The dollar value limitation for orders to be placed by DLA ICP buyers is now established at $499,999.99 and the dollar value limitation for orders to be placed by EMALL retail customers is hereby increased from $2,500.00 to $10,000.00.  The following changes are incorporated into the solicitation:

a.  Reference page 8, paragraph 4.2 is hereby changed to read:

“4.2 Ordering:  Orders placed by DLA buyers

The bulk of orders issued under the BOA are expected to originate with DLA buyers.

Orders will be placed through one or more of the following means:  mail, email, facsimile, or ANSI X.12 EDI.  Orders placed by DLA buyers will be limited to $499,999.99.  Orders will be placed unilaterally or bilaterally by DLA.”

b.  Reference page 38, clause I67 –  52.216-19 – ORDER LIMITATIONS, paragraph (b)(1) is hereby changed to read:


“(b) Maximum order.  The Contractor is not obligated to honor –



(1)  Any order for a single item in excess of _____*_____ [insert dollar figure or 



      quantity];


                 *$10,000.00 for orders placed by EMALL retail customers and $499,999.99 

for orders placed by DLA ICP buyers.”

c.  Reference Attachment 2, the following changes are incorporated:

Page 1, paragraph # 2 is hereby changed to read:

“2.  EMALL Retail Orderer.  Orderers are permitted to perform all the functions in the ODM Quote Module process, to include the release of the RFQs (send the RFQ notification emails), and the finalization of an order (under $10,000.00).  Orderers are authorized to commit funds via the credit card.  Orderers will only have the means to order items which are specifically identified in existing contracts.”

Amendment 0002             

Page 4 of 4







            SP0410-00-R-1317
Page 2, paragraph # 7, is hereby changed to read:


“7.  Finalize Order.  Given the quoted price (including any transportation costs) does not exceed $10,000.00, an EMALL retail orderer then “finalizes” the order by clicking on a button.  Should the order price exceed $10,000.00, then the orderer will be provided with a page that can be printed out.  Using the information on that page, the orderer can go to a contracting function for the required cost reasonableness and technical reviews, and subsequent issuance of an order/award by the contracting activity.”

3.  Reference page 79, clause M10G – 52.215-9G06 – EVALUATION AND AWARD   DSCR 

(FEB 2000), is hereby deleted in its entirely.  Refer to SECTION III, EVALUATION CRITERIA, on pages 17 through 19 for the evaluation factors and general basis for award. 

Reference page 17, paragraph 1.0  INTRODUCTION, the second sentence is hereby changed to read, “The Government will review each offeror’s proposal to identify proposal strengths, weaknesses and deficiencies, and to determine the offeror’s ability to satisfy the Government’s requirements.”

Reference page 19, paragraph 3.2 is hereby removed in its entirety.  Paragraphs 3.3 and 3.4 are re-numbered to 3.2 and 3.3, respectively.

ALL OTHER SOLICITATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.
